
 

    

RETURN BIDS TO: 
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :  
 
GRC-RCMP 
Bid Receiving/Réception des soumissions 
Attn: Brianne Leach 
Email: Brianne.Leach@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 
 
SOLICITATION 
AMENDMENT 
 
MODIFICATION DE 
L’INVITATION 
 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless 
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions 
of the Solicitation remain the same. 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l'invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
 
Comments: - Commentaries : 
 
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS A SECURITY 
REQUIREMENT  
 
LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT COMPORTE UNE 
EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ  

Title – Sujet 
Construction: TPOF Walkway/Pathway to 
Upper Terrace 

Date 
August 29, 2022 

Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation 
202206291 

Amendment No. – 
Nº de la modification 
01 

Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 
202206291 

Solicitation Closes – L’invitation prend fin 

At /à : 1400 (2:00 pm) EDT (Eastern Daylight 
Time) 
HAE (heure avancée de 
l’Est) 

On / le : September 2, 2022 

F.O.B. – F.A.B 
See herein. 

GST – TPS 
See herein. 

Duty – Droits 
See herein. 

Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et 
services 
See herein. 

Instructions 
See herein. 

Address Inquiries to – 
Adresser toute demande de renseignements  à 
Brianne Leach 
Brianne.Leach@rcmp-grc.gc.ca 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 
343-541-8512 

  
Delivery Required – 
Livraison exigée 
 

Delivery Offered – 
Livraison proposée 
 

Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, 
adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur: 
 
 
 
 
 

Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 
 

Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 
 

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm 
(type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom 
du fournisseur/de l’entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d’imprimerie) 
 
 

Signature 
 

Date 
 

mailto:Brianne.Leach@rcmp-grc.gc.ca


 
 Solicitation No. – Nº de l’invitation : 202206291 

Amendment No. – No. de la modification : 01 
 

 

Page 2 of – de 3 

 
 

Solicitation Amendment:  001 
 

This solicitation amendment 001 has been raised to: 
 

(A) Identify Changes to the ITT 
(B) Add Addenda to the ITT 
(C) Respond to a questions regarding the ITT 

 
 

(A) CHANGES 
 

(Change 1): At the cover page, solicitation closing date:  
 
Delete: August 31, 2022 at 2:00 pm EDT (Eastern Daylight Time)  
 
Insert: September 2, 2022 at 2:00 pm EDT (Eastern Daylight Time)  
 

 
(B) ADDENDA 

 
Addendum 1: 
Addendum 1 has been added to this tender; please see attachment.  
 
 

(C) QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 
 

Question 1: Will there be an allowance for rebuilding the structure of the Manhole/Handhole under the tree if the 
tree / tree roots have damaged it? 
 
Answer 1: No. The existing structure will be inspected during construction, after tree removal. If any repair work 
is required to the structure caused by tree / tree roots it will be considered for a change order/contract 
amendment, if required. Adjustment of the height of the manhole is included as part of the contract, as specified 
on drawings. 
  
Question 2: Is there a location on site for dumping excess materials? 
 
Answer 2: No. Refer to ITEM 4.7 of Technical Specifications. 
 
Question 3: Will any landscape reinstatement be composed of 100mm topsoil? Sod or seed? Also can the 
landscape be pushed to be completed after May 1st 2023? 
 
Answer 3: Landscape reinstatement is specified under ITEM 7.4 of Technical Specifications. Project schedule will 
be finalized with successful contractor after award and suggested revisions will be considered by the project 
team. 
 
Question 3: At the concrete crossings where depressed curbs are to be installed, can the concrete roadway be 
cut and reinstated to allow to form the curbs? 
 
Answer 4: Yes. Refer to attached marked-up drawings (C3.1, C3.2 and C4.2) for clarifications, and for the 
addition of Detail 206. 
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Question 5: Some rock will need to be hoe rammed, is there a requirement to monitor the vibrations? 
 
Answer 5: Yes. Refer to ITEM 5.6 of the Technical Specifications. 
 
Question 6: I have just started to look into this project and noticed that there was a mandatory site visit. We have 
performed work with the RCMP sites before and I would love the opportunity to place a bid. Is it at all possible to 
schedule another site visit? 
 
Answer 6: Unfortunately, another site visit will not be scheduled. Attendance of the site visit for this project is 
mandatory. 

 
 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME. 
 


	GRC-RCMP
	Attn: Brianne Leach
	Email: Brianne.Leach@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

